
Website: www.cusrinagar.edu.in 

Consequent upon availability of few vacant scats, due to non-completion of 
admission related formalities/ cancellation of admission by selected candidates in various 
PG Programmes, and to speed up the process of ongoing admissions, it is notified for 
information of all concerned candidates that the physical counselling session for below 
mentioned PG Programmes have been scheduled on the date and time given hereunder. at 
Admission Section of Cluster University of Srinagar campus, Gogji Bagh Srinagar. 

Sr.No. 

Selection of the candidates shall be strictly on the basis of prescribed eligibility and 
academic merit obtained by the candidates in qualifying examination (10+2+3) and B.Ed 
(if required). 

All the candidates have to fill the counselling form on spot at the time of counselling 
and are required to present themselves alongwith requisite testimonials/original documents 
alongwith their self-attested photocopy, to prove their eligibility for the programme in 
which admission is sought. 

A candidate who misses his/her counselling on a particular (designated) day and 
time shall forfeit his/her admission claim. 

2 

3 

Criteria of eligibility shall remain same as has been notified vide Admission Notification 
No. 01-CUS of 2024 dated: 08-01-2024. 

4 

6 

7 

8 

9 

CLUSTER UNIVERSITY SRINAGAR 

12 

13 

Gogji-Bagh, Srinagar- 190008 

14 

17 

15 

16 

Counselling Notice 
Post Graduate Programmes for Academic Session 2024-25 

Programme 

Bio-Chemistry 
Botany 

Chemistry 
Information Technology 
Computer Applications 
Environmental Science 

Physics 
Zoology 

Geography 
History 

Political Science 
English 

Commerce 

Email: info@cusrinagar.cdu 

Economics 
Business Administration 

M.Ed 

Education 

Journalism & Mass Communication 
*No of seats available is tentative and is subject to change. 

No of seats available 

Normal Seat 

04 

04 

14 

02 

09 

09 

02 

02 

09 

05 

13 

19 

03 

30 

07 

19 

Self-Finance 

Quota 
0 

Nil 

06 

10 

09 

08 

10 

Ni 

08 

0 

09 

10 

10 

09 

10 

10 



4 

5 

Date 

6 

24-10-2024 
(Thursday) 

1 Dean Academic Affairs: 

Dated: 22-10-2024 

7. 
8. 

No: CUS/Adm/CUET-PG/2024/-4 2246 

3 Controller of Examination; 
Registrar: 

Copy for information and favour of necessary action forwarded to the: 

Schedule for 

*As and when seats are exhausted the counsclling process shall autpmatically stands closed. 

Time 

10:00AM to 
12:00 Noon 

Deans of all faculties; 

12:00 Noon to 

04:00 PM 

Incharge 1.T. Section: 

Principals of all constituent Colleges: 

Office copy/Master file. 

Candidates to be called for counselling 

" Frist preference shall be given to the candidates 

(OM/Reserved Category) that have appcared in 

CUET-PG 2024 and have already applied in CUS 

for Admission and have not complete their 

admission formalities yet, due to any rcason. 

Second preference shall be given to Non-CUET 

candidates (OM/Reserved Category) who have 

already applied in CUS for admission in PG 

Programmes and have not completed their 

admission formalities due to any reason or are in 

the waiting list. 
" Third preference shall be given to all the eligible 

candidates who do not fall in above mentioned 

categories. 

PS to HVC for the information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor: 

Assistant Registrar 
(Coordinator Admission) 

Counselling 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

