CLUSTER UNIVERSITY SRINAGAB

Website: www.cusrinagar.edu.in

Email: info@cusrinagar.edu

<u>Counselling Notice</u> <u>Post Graduate Programmes for Academic Session 2024-25</u>

Gogji-Bagh, Srinagar - 190008

Consequent upon availability of few vacant seats, due to non-completion of admission related formalities/ cancellation of admission by selected candidates in various PG Programmes, and to speed up the process of ongoing admissions, it is notified for information of all concerned candidates that the physical counselling session for below mentioned PG Programmes have been scheduled on the date and time given hereunder, at Admission Section of Cluster University of Srinagar campus, Gogji Bagh Srinagar.

Selection of the candidates shall be strictly on the basis of prescribed eligibility and academic merit obtained by the candidates in qualifying examination (10+2+3) and B.Ed (if required).

All the candidates have to fill the counselling form on spot at the time of counselling and are required to present themselves alongwith requisite testimonials/original documents alongwith their self-attested photocopy, to prove their eligibility for the programme in which admission is sought.

A candidate who misses his/her counselling on a particular (designated) day and time shall forfeit his/her admission claim.

Criteria of eligibility shall remain same as has been notified vide Admission Notification No. 01-CUS of 2024 dated: 08-01-2024.

Sr.No.	Programme	No of seats available		
		Normal Seat	Self-Finance Quota	
1	Bio-Chemistry	04	10	
2	Botany	04 Nil		
3	Chemistry	11 06		
4	Information Technology	14	14 10	
5	Computer Applications	02	09	
6	Environmental Science	09	08	
7	Physics	09	10	
8	Zoology	02	Nil	
9	Geography	02	08	
10	History	09	10	
11	Political Science	05	10	
12	English	13	09	
13	Commerce	19	10	
14	Economics	10	10	
15	Business Administration	03	09	
16	M.Ed	30	10	
17	Education	07	10	
18	Journalism & Mass Communication	19	10	

*No of seats available is tentative and is subject to change.

Date	Time	Candidates to be called for counselling
24-10-2024 (Thursday)	10:00AM to 12:00 Noon	 Frist preference shall be given to the candidates (OM/Reserved Category) that have appeared in CUET-PG 2024 and have already applied in CUS for Admission and have not complete their admission formalities yet, due to any reason. Second preference shall be given to Non-CUET candidates (OM/Reserved Category) who have already applied in CUS for admission in PG Programmes and have not completed their admission formalities due to any reason or are in the waiting list.
	12:00 Noon to 04:00 PM	 Third preference shall be given to all the eligible candidates who do not fall in above mentioned categories.

*As and when seats are exhausted the counselling process shall automatically stands closed.

Assistant Registrar

(Coordinator Admission)

No: CUS/Adm/CUET-PG/2024/リろユーダん Dated: 22-10-2024

Copy for information and favour of necessary action forwarded to the:

- 1. Dean Academic Affairs;
- 2. Registrar;
- 3. Controller of Examination;
- 4. Principals of all constituent Colleges;
- 5. Deans of all faculties;
- 6. PS to HVC for the information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor;
- 7. Incharge I.T. Section;
- 8. Office copy/Master file.